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_ Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN l I 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2645 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — JUNE 18, 2019

December 18,2019

Homeowner
13715 Tergeo Drive
West Friendship, MD 21794

RE: Belvedere Estates, Lot 2
13715 Tergeo Drive
Building Permit: B19002678
Well Permit: HO-17-0011

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 10/30/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
12/17/2019. The well construction was completed on 3/20/2017. Water samples were collected on
12/3/2019, 12/13/2019, 12/16/2019.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0011. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/ WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




HOWARD COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay

410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for

your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic

system.

Approving Authority,

P

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S./REHS, Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




. ”u’@f l 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
Efe‘i . f (410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
é‘ Howard County | TDD (410) 3132323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
‘ N Health DC])(HTIHCH(' } website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

@ The well site has been staked by ﬁbhezf [/o/ [ws 7 ()MM’,

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on_/~2<C- |7 (date) and does not require a site inspection,

O The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the
proposed well site location,

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be
attached to the green well permit application,

Revised 6/10/03

f@wpe»wj 71” /.]j
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Z Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

February 23, 2018

Homeowner
13715 Tergeo Drive
West Friendship, MD 21794

Dear Homeowner,

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and total
dissolved solids (TDS) from the well on your property.

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water may affect individuals on low-salt diets. The action
level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from your well measured 4.10 mg/L.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations may affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no risk to
health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; chloride from your
well measured 12 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS
from your well measured 158 mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the results
of water sampling.

Sincerely,

Sale (UL

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S.
Howard County Health Department
Well & Septic Program

SCollins@howardcountymd.gov
410-313-6287

Cc: Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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LabNo. Date Received

g |

Send Report To: 8«* Nixs State of Maryland
owa f§ Co. VealHn o’;}f DHMH - Laboratories Administration OO
PBuwverin of Gavognwments) Yealli, Division of Environmental Chemistry = E17003703002
‘ - TRACE METALS LABORATORY . Received: 03/23/2017
820 oy Bh 1770 Ashland Avenue Metals HO-17-0011
- 2429 Stam ford Pwd - Baltimére, Maryland 21205
_Coltumwia, MD Lious LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST I -
*\
Please Print A ff‘, &
—’
Sample ID No: _ Ho-17- 001\  Site Name: Pcux?,m F»\\\}— Vot L County: HDWMA
Sample Source: __ Andvea  Deve Dauton Collector: _ S Colins
Street Town or City Name
. DateCollected: _ 23 / 771/20 \J Time Collected: (0:\Sam. pm. Phone#:_ UWi0-2\3 46287
Sample Preserved By: [1 Field O ESRL O WMRL I;) Cen al Lab i
Preservative Used: IEYﬁNog, mL  pH: L2, 2 SHS
Sample Type: m’f)ﬁnking Water O Landfill VSource (Raw Water) O Liquid
Dita Cateso O Community O Stream O Distribution (Treated) O Solid
2 g OO Non-Community O Sediment O Other
Code OO i

‘Pecify Program: @/'SDWA O NPDES 0 CWA O RCRA 0O Consumer Products [ Other

‘ Type of Sample P;'eparation: O Total Metals [0 Total Metals TCLP [ Dissolved Metals

(field preparation required)

Remarks: ?a:ﬁmgz\f collected duxwxg V£\€M 4 ¢4y

v Element Results (ppm) v" | Element Results (ppm)
Antimony (Sb) Copper (Cu)
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb)
Barium (Ba) Silver (Ag)
Beryllium (Be) Zinc (Zn)
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (Al)
Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe)
Mercury (Hg) Manganese (Mn)
Nickel (Ni) Calcium (Ca)
Selenium (Se) . Magnesium (Mg)
/| Sodium (Na) M1 Potassium (K)
Thallium (T1) Uranium (U)
Vanadium (V)
o Lab Supervisor: Date Reported: / /
' *Phone: (443) 681-3857 *Fax: (443) 681-4507

DHMH 4432 (05/15)
SUBMITTER’S COPY




State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ACCREDITED
Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH

8930 STANFORD BLVD

COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project No:  E17003703 Date Coll.: 03/22/2017 Date Received03/23/2017  Submitted By. Collins

Field ID: HO-17-0011

Lab No.: E17003703002

Method Element Result Units Date Analvzed
EPA 200.7 Sodium 4.10 ppm 03/31/2017
Comments:

Approved by: Approval date: 04/04/2017

**The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S:\EnviroFinal-Metals.rpt




REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Laboratory ID #: 134393 Account #: 1933
Reference: Belvedere Estates Companv: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 13715 Tergeo Drive Requested By: Dave Fogle
Date/ Time Collected: 12/3/2019 0730 Site: Pressure Tank
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.6
Collected By: J. Evans 0309JE Well #: HO-17-0011

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN >200.5 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM20 9223B 0800 / RER
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN 0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 12/4/2019 / 0800 / RER
Nitrate 4.13 mg/L 10 601 12/3/2019/ 1445 / RER
Turbidity NTU <10 SM20 2130B 12/3/2019 /1455 / RER
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 12/3/2019 / 1455 / RER
Iron mg/L 0.3* FR, 45 (126) 12/3/2019 / 1440 / RER
NOTES
1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level
2 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
3 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.
4 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
S NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
6 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
8 ND:None Detected
9 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
10  pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy

Building Permit # : 19000637

Date Reported: 12/4/2019

MD State Certification # 133
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State of Maryland
DHMH-Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Chemistry
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director

Certificate # 3525.02

Certificate of Analysis

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Project NoE17003702 Date Coll. 03/22/2017 Date Received 03/23/2017  Submitted By:S. Collins

Field ID: HO-17-0011
Lab No.: E17003702002

Analyte Method Result Units Date Analvzed

Chloride SM 4500-CI E 12 mg/L 03/27/2017

Total Dissolved Solids SM 2540C 158 mg/L 03/24/2017
Comments:

Approved by: M .ﬁé_uﬂ.; Approval date: 04/03/2017

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1, EPA 353.2, EPA 375.2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & QCM-CN, QCM-CN.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-InorganicsA.rpt




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 134662 Account #: 1933
Reference: Belvedere Estates Lot 2 Company: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 13715 Tergeo Drive Requested By: Dave Fogle
West Friendship, MD 21794 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 12/13/2019 1300 Site: Basement Bar
Date/Time Rec'd: 12/13/2019 1342 Treatment: Sediment Filter/Iron Softener
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.4
Collected By: B. Wilkerson 9315BW Well #: HO-17-0011

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 1.0 MPN/100ml <10 SM20 9223B 12/14/2019 / 0900 / CRS
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 92238 12/14/2019 / 0900 / CRS
Turbidity 0.82 NTU <10 SM20 21308 12/13/2019 / 1405 / RER
Iron 0.08 mg/L 0.3* FR, 45 (126) 12/13/2019 / 1400 / RER
NOTES

1 *SMCL = Secondary Maximum Contaminant Level

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

ND:None Detected

Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

s W N

0 I &

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 19000637

Date Reported: 12/14/2019

MD State Certification # 133




REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 134686 Account #: 1933
Reference: Belvedere Estates Lot 2 Company: Fogles Well Pump & Treatment
Location: 13715 Tergeo Drive Requested By: Dave Fogle
West Friendship, MD 21794 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 12/16/2019 1315 Site: Basement Bar
Date/Time Rec'd: 12/16/2019 1355 Treatment: Iron Softener/**
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.4
Collected By: B. Wilkerson 9315BW Well #: HO-17-0011

Turbidity 128 <10 SM20 2130B 12/17/2019 / 0900 / CRS

NOTES
1 **Sediment Filter bypassed at time of sampling
2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
4 ND:None Detected
5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap
6 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab (pH tested after recommended holding time)

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 19000637

Date Reported: 12/17/2019

MD State Certification # 133




